

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3837 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 30, delete "motivated" and insert "committed" and delete "by the person's
1.3 bias against any" and insert "because of the property owner's or another's actual or perceived"

1.4 Page 4, line 1, delete everything after "(2)"

1.5 Page 4, line 2, delete "another because of that person's actual or perceived" and insert
1.6 "was motivated in whole or in part by an intent to intimidate or harm an individual or group
1.7 of individuals because of"

1.8 Page 4, line 26, delete "motivated" and insert "committed" and delete "by the person's
1.9 bias against any" and insert "because of the property owner's or another's actual or perceived"

1.10 Page 4, line 28, delete everything after "(2)"

1.11 Page 4, line 29, delete "another because of that person's actual or perceived" and insert
1.12 "was motivated in whole or in part by an intent to intimidate or harm an individual or group
1.13 of individuals because of"